
May 19, 2024 
9:00 am Worship 

10:15 am Bible Teaching  

We are here for you. 
Stan Farmer  
Church Administrator  
stan@fbcjc.org  
 

Cara Harrington  
Interim Children's Weekday 
Coordinator  
cara@fbcjc.org  
 

Rev. Melissa Hatfield  
Lead Pastor  
melissa@fbcjc.org  
 

Mary Huhn 
Administrative Assistant  
mary@fbcjc.org  
 

Mark and Kailey Leesman 
Interim Youth Ministers  
mark@fbcjc.org  

Rev. Jeanie McGowan 
Assoc. Pastor of Engagement  
jeanie@fbcjc.org  
 

Alice Satterfield  
Interim Worship Leader  
Administrative Assistant  
alice@fbcjc.org  
 

Dani Schmidbauer  
Accountant  
dani@fbcjc.org  
 

Deborah Scott  
Interim Senior Adult Minister  
deborah@fbcjc.org  
 

Robin Stull  
Maintenance Supervisor  
robin@fbcjc.org  

New to FBCJC? 
If you are a first-time guest or new to FBCJC, 

we're glad you chose to visit. Please take a few 

seconds to scan the CONNECT QR above or 

complete a card in the seat in front of you. You 

can place the card in the offering box or bring it 

to the Welcome Desk. 
 

Ready to join this congregation? See the pastor 

or deacon during the response time, after 

service,  or contact us. 

GIVE CONNECT WEBSITE 

CHURCH OFFICE HOURS  
MON - THUR I 8 AM to 5 PM 

573-634-3603  
fbcjc.org  

info@fbcjc.org 

301 E. Capitol Avenue 

@fbcjc 

@fbcjcmo 

NEED MORE INFORMATION? Scan the CONNECT QR code or use the contact 
information above to reach out to our staff. 



OUR MISSION: LEADING PEOPLE INTO LIFE-GIVING RELATIONSHIPS  

WITH CHRIST AND EACH OTHER. 

*Children grades 5 and under are invited to come to the front steps for children's time.   

NOTES 

TODAY’S ORDER OF SERVICE 

Prelude: Christians, We Have Met to Worship Orchestra 

Song: O Worship the King Congregation 

Video: God Is On The Move  

Baptism: Desarae Pryor Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

Songs: Soul on Fire; Image of God Praise Team and Congregation 

Children’s Time Karen Enloe 

Scripture Reading: Romans 8:22-27 Dr. Cliff Cain 

Pastoral Prayer Dr. Cliff Cain 

Song: Cornerstone Choir, Orchestra 

Sermon: New Groans Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

Song: Image of God Praise Team and Congregation 

Parting words and Benediction Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 PARENTS - MARK YOUR CALENDARS! 

July 22-28—VBC for ages 3—rising 6th graders;  

         Afternoon camp for grades K-rising 6 ($50/child) 

GIVING | You can give by cash, check, or give online. Scan the QR code on 

the back of this program or drop your offering in the offering boxes as you 

exit the sanctuary. We thank you for your faithful support and generosity. 

5:20

5:45

5:45

6:00

7:15

CHURCHWIDE PICNIC | Sunday, June 2, 5-7pm, Memorial Park. All food is  

provided; music and activities for all ages. 

PHOTOGRAPHY EXHIBIT: FOR THE BEAUTY OF THE EARTH  

Tomorrow is the last day to enjoy Dr. Cliff Cain’s nature photography  

display in the Fellowship Hall.  

PERSONAL ENRICHMENT WEEK | May 22-28 | No evening activities this 

week, including no Wednesday evening meal.  

FRIENDSHIP CLUB | May 20, 11:30AM–1:00PM. Guest musician is blind 

Nashville recording artist Roger Francis, from Versailles, MO. Lunch is 

provided by Chef Michael Ferguson 


